VFQFPN32
(5 × 5 mm)
TSSOP28
(9.7 × 6.4 mm,
4.4 mm body width)
Features
TPM features
• Flash-memory-based Trusted Platform Module (TPM)

ST33HTPH2E32AHC2 VQFN32
Table 10. Ordering information for products supporting firmware 49.41 loading
Ordering code
Default TPM library
& firmware version
Default TPM library
& firmware version
after field upgrade
operation
Operating
temperature
range
Maximum
I²C clock
frequency
Package
Marking
(area A)
Marking
(area J)
Product
status
ST33HTPH2E28AHB8 TPM 1.2 active
0x00 0x49 0x00 0x05
(73.05)
TPM 1.2 active
0x00 0x49 0x00 0x41
(73.65)
−40 °C to +105 °C 400 kHz
TSSOP28
P68HAHB8 -
Not
recommended
for new
design
(NRND)
ST33HTPH2E32AHB8 VQFN32
ST33HTPH2E28AHB7 TPM 2.0 active
0x00 0x49 0x00 0x05
(73.05)
TPM 2.0 active
0x00 0x49 0x00 0x41
(73.65)
−40 °C to +105 °C 400 kHz
TSSOP28
P68HAHB7 -
Not
recommended
for new
design
(NRND)
ST33HTPH2E32AHB7 VQFN32
ST33HTPH2E28AHC2(1) TPM 2.0 active
0x00 0x49 0x00 0x09
(73.09)
TPM 2.0 active
0x00 0x49 0x00 0x41
(73.65)
−40 °C to +105 °C 400 kHz
TSSOP28
PEAHC2 - Obsolete
ST33HTPH2E32AHC2(1) VQFN32
1. These ordering codes are exclusively available with preloaded 0x00 0x49 0x00 0x41 firmware. Parts with preloaded 0x00 0x49 0x00 0x09 firmware
are no more available for order.
D
B